

Spl Case- 13/06  
Reg. No.396/2014

Order No. 112  
Dated : 15.07.2022

Out of 3 accused persons facing trial today A3 Ramesh Sharma, A4 Manoj Kr. Gupta and on behalf of A2 M/s Antai Balaji Pvt Ltd, the petition for all three accused persons u/s 317 CrPC is filed. On call none appears to move this petition.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

The P.O is under order of transfer.

As such the case is adjourned today.

To 23.09.22 for appearance and steps.

Sd-  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta

Chowdhury Hefazat Karim (WB00575)