

Special Case No-13/06

Reg No.396/2014

Order No. 115

Order dated 04.03.23

Out of 3 accused persons facing trial today A3 Ramesh Sharma and A4 Manoj Kr. Gupta are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of A2 M/s Antai Balaji Pvt Ltd. files an absent petition and prays for adjournment.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for appearance, step and evidence.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 01.06.23 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd-

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)