

Special Case No-13/06
Reg No. 396/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No. 116

Order dated 01.06.23

All three accused persons are absent without steps.

None moves on behalf of them.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

One resolution is taken up by the Local Bar Association as "Not to pass any adverse order".

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 07.08.23 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)