

Special Case No-13/06  
Reg No.396/14  
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No. 120

Order dated 16.04.24

Three (3) accused persons are facing trial, today no steps are taken on behalf of A3, A4 and A2 (Company).

Ld. PP for CBI is present today.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One resolution is taken up by the Local Bar Association due to some Agenda/Issues and "the General Members will abstain from judicial works w.e.f. 15.04.24 to 22.04.24".

Witness is present and he is redirected to appear on the next date.

To 20.06.24 for evidence of CSW-5.

Sd/-  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta