

Spl Case No 13/2006
Reg No.396/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006
Order No. 124
Dt 19/02/2025

Today is fixed for death verification report of Ramesh Kumar Sharma (A3) and evidence .
Accused No 2 Company is represented by Ajay Pramanik is present.

Accused No.4 is absent by petition u/s 317 Crpc .

Ld. P.P. for C.B.I is present.

Witness namely Swapan Kumar Ghosh as PW3 is present . He is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged.

Xerox copy of death certificate, death report and verification of death certificate along with prayer filed by the ld. PP for CBI are received.

Heard the submission of Ld. P.P for CBI and seen the report.

Let the case be filed forever against Ramesh Kumar Sharma (A3).

Note in the charge sheet.

Fixing 24/03/2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta