

Spl Case No 13/2006
Reg No.396/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No.127, dated:07.08.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination and filing written objection by the defence counsel.

Accused No.2 Company represented by Ajay Pramanik is present.

Accused No.4 is absent by petition U/s.317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. for CBI is present.

Witness namely Tapan Kumar Biswas as PW 4 is present and he is further cross examined in full and discharged.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 23.09.2025 for evidence and filing written objection by the defence counsel.

Accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta