

Spl Case No 13/2006
Reg No.396/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No.129, dated:08.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused no.2 Company represented by Ajay Pramanik is present.

Accused no.4 is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. for CBI is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld.PP for CBI files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for accused verbally prays for speedy trial by fixing consecutive dates.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Prosecution is directed to issue fresh three summons to witness on the next date.

To 09.03.26 , 10.03.26, 11.03.26, 12.03.26 and 13.03.26 for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta