

Spl Case No 13/2006
Reg No.396/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No.130, dated:09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused Company is represented by Ajay Pramanik who is present by filing hazira and other accused person is absent without step.

Ld. P.P. for CBI is present.

No witness is present today.

Received unserved summons of CSW20 along with report from the prosecution.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for time to find/trace out the present whereabouts/better particulars/availability of witness/CSW20 PC Swarnakar for adducing his evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld.PP for CBI also submits in the petition that CSW19 namely Ranjit Kr. Das and CSW21 namely Swapan Kumar Das were expired and also files photocopies of their death certificates.

Since CSW19 namely Ranjit Kr. Das and CSW21 namely Swapan Kumar Das cannot be examined before the court, let it be noted in the charge sheet.

One resolution is taken up by the Bar Association for "not to pass any adverse orders" due to Election of the Bar Council of West Bengal.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 10.03.26, 11.03.26, 12.03.26 and 13.03.26 for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta