

Spl Case No 13/2006  
Reg No.396/14  
CNR No. WBCS01 000026-2006

Order No.132, dated:11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused Company is represented by Ajay Pramanik who is absent by petition today and other accused person Manoj Kumar Gupta is represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. for CBI is present.

One witness namely Hashim Y. Mamsa is present today and he is examined in chief as PW6 in full and cross examined in full on behalf of A2 and A4 and discharged.

During examination in chief, some documents are marked as Exhibit 15/1 (series) and Exhibit 15/2.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for time for adducing evidence of witness (CSW11) and also prays for time to find/trace out the better particulars/availability of witness(CSW18 ) for adducing his evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 12.03.26 and 13.03.26 for evidence and order for renewal of passport.

Accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-  
Judge, 3rd Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta